
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
DISTRICT OF IDAHO

In re )
               )
Criminal Justice Act Panel )  General Order 190

)
Addendum to General Order 134 )
                                                                          

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the attached list of attorneys shall constitute the
Criminal Justice Act Panel for the District of Idaho.  This list shall be effective through
December 31, 2006; however, pursuant to paragraph B(2)(b) of Appendix I of General Order
#134, if at any time during the year, the number of vacancies significantly decreases the size of
the Panel, the Committee shall solicit applications, convene a special meeting to review the
qualification of the applicants, and select prospective members for recommendation to the Court.

DATED this 1st day of January, 2005

                                                                                                         
B. Lynn Winmill            Larry M. Boyle
Chief United States District Judge Chief United States Magistrate Judge

                                                                                                             
Edward J. Lodge Mikel H Williams
United States District Judge United States Magistrate Judge

United States Courts,
District of Idaho

FILED January 4, 2005
by CSB
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2005 CJA PANEL APPROVED BY DISTRICT 
AND MAGISTRATE JUDGES

SOUTHERN PANEL

James K. Ball (208) 424-9100 jkball@mtmblaw.com

Dennis Benjamin (208) 343-1000 db@nbmlaw.com

Joseph W. Borton (208) 888-9111 jwborton@foleyfreeman.com

Dennis M. Charney (208) 938-9500 dennis_charney@msn.com

R. Wade Curtis (208) 345-3333 wcurtis@belnampcurtis.com

John Charles DeFranco (208) 336-1843 jcd@greyhawklaw.com

Thomas B. Dominick (208) 343-9111 tomdominick@justicemaximus.com

Kathleen J. Elliott (208) 384-5456 kjehelaw@qwest.net

Philip Gordon (208) 345-7100 pgordon@gordonlawoffices.com

Leo N. Griffard (208) 331-0610 lgriffard@earthlink.net

Gar Hackney (208) 342-7600 hackney@spro.net

Teresa Hampton (208) 384-5456 thhelaw@qwest.net

Samuel A. Hoagland (208) 386-9292 samhoagland@justicemaximus.com

Rob S. Lewis (208) 395-0667 grosenheim@fiberpipe.com

David D. Manweiler (208) 424-9100 davidm@mtmb-law.com

Ellison M. Matthews (208) 336-1433 matlaw@aol.com

Thomas J. McCabe (208) 336-5200 tmccabe9@cableone.net

Scott McKay (208) 343-1000 smckay@nbmlaw.com

J.D. Merris (208) 336-2060 jmerris@cableone.net
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Charles F. Peterson (208) 342-4633 chaspete@qwest.net

Paul E. Riggins (208) 342-2425 strotherlaw@aol.com

M. Karl Shurtliff (208) 343-2900

Greg S. Silvey (208) 922-1700 greg@idahoappeals.com

Tyler Smith (208) 336-3757 tsmithlaw@att.net

Steven M. Stoddard (541) 889-2351 steve@raderlaw.com

Kim Toryanski (208) 947-8160 kim@toryanski.com

Mitchell E. Toryanski (208) 947-8160 info@toryanski.com

Robert A. Wallace (208) 342-0100 lawyer@idahocrimlaw.com

Paul L. Westberg (208) 336-5200 lwstbrg@cableone.net

Alternatives

Gustav A. Rosenheim (208) 343-1171 grosenheim@fiberpipe.com

Darren J. Meacham (208) 345-6683 djm@cableone.net

NORTHERN PANEL

Hollis J. Anderson (208) 752-1271

D. Ray Barker (208) 882-6749 d.raybarker@turbonet.com

William Butler (208) 689-9914 wmbtlr@icehouse.net

Gregory C. Dickison (208) 882-4009 gdickison@moscow.com

David E. Dokken (208) 743-1516 ddokken@cmd-law.com

Steven Frampton (208) 762-3385 sframpton@imbris.com

John C. Judge (208) 883-1505 attorneys@moscow.com
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Karen Suzette Lindholdt (509) 744-1100 justice@winning.com

John E. Miller (208) 665-9464 millerlawoffice@adelphia.net

Terence M. Ryan (509) 325-5466 tryan@qwest.net

James Siebe (208) 883-0622 jsiebe@moscow.com

Julian E. St.Marie (509) 747-4900 jstmarie117@earthlink.net

Alyssa C. Swartz (208) 667-6461 swartza@my180.net

Brian D. Thie (208) 882-0754 bdthie@turbonet.com

Roland Watson (208) 664-0506 rollie@watsonlaw.net

ALTERNATIVE

Dale L. Luplow (208) 983-2111 luplow@camasnet.com

EASTERN PANEL 

R. James Archibald (208) 524-4002 jima@srv.net

C. Tom Arkoosh (208) 934-8872 tarkoosh@cableone.net

E.W. “Skip” Carter (208) 235-1145 skip@cooper-larsen.com

John E. Cutler (208) 525-4858 john@cutlerlawoffice.com

D. Fredrick Hoopes (208) 523-4445 fred@hrchh.com

Kelly Kumm (208) 232-4051 kummlaw@msn.com

Manuel Murdoch (208) 785-5618 parlaw@ida.net

David N. Parmenter (208) 785-5618 parlaw@ida.net

Andrew Parnes (208) 726-1010 aparnes@mindspring.com

Kevin Peterson (208) 785-1603 kcplaw@ida.net
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Curtis R. Smith (208) 543-9292 curtis@eastidaholaw.com

Stevan H.Thompson (208) 524-5380 stevan@woolfcomboandthompson.com


